
INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN 

Procurement Report 

Professional Services Agreements,

Contracts, and Amendments

Items on this summary report are being 

processed in conjunction with the

August 11, 2025 
Governing Board Meeting



Procurement Report
as of August 11, 2025

Contract Effective
Amount Date

1 A&M First Aid, dba First Aid 2000 A Professional Service Agreement (PSA) for First Aid 
Kits and Services

$80,000 Included in 
CY2025

07/01/25 Finance

2 All4Staff PBC dba WorkBright
Second Amendment

An amendment to the Master Subscription 
Agreement (MSA) and Order Form number 7159 v8 

$4,105 Included in 
CY2025

08/01/25 Administration

3 Best Contracting Services, Inc.
First Amendment

An amendment to the Public Works Contract for 
Roofing Maintenance and Related Services

NTE 200,000 Included in 
CY2025

07/12/25 Finance

4 Collective Medical Technologies, Inc. 
A PointClickCare Company

A Mutual Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) $0 New 07/28/25 Health Services

5 Council of Autism Service Providers, 
Inc.

Practice Guidelines Terms and Conditions for Health 
Funders to apply to and govern the access and use of 
Licensed Products and Training Services

$76,000 Included in 
CY2025

07/31/25 Health Services

6 Crawford Technologies USA, Inc.
Third Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Service 
Agreement (PSA) for Section 508 Remediation 
Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

07/22/25 Information Technology

7 Critical Care Training Center A Professional Service Agreement (PSA) for CPR 
Training at all IEHP Community Wellness Centers 
CWCs

$130,000 Included in 
CY2025

09/01/25 Marketing

8 DataSpan Holdings Inc.
First Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Service 
Agreement (PSA) for Data Retrieval and Restoration 
Services

$0 None 08/01/25 Information Technology

9 Ecvabits, LLC
Second Amendment

An amendment to the Master Services Agreement 
(MSA) for Data Security Remediation Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

07/15/25 Information Technology

10 Entisys Solutions, Inc. dba E360 A Statement of Work (SOW) for Software 
Environment Upgrades

$43,704 Included in 
CY2025

07/01/25 Information Technology

11 Executive Staffing Solutions, LTD A Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for 
Executive Staffing Solutions Contingency

$0 Included in 
CY2025

08/05/25 Administration

12 First Databank, Inc.
Second Amendment

An amendment to the License Agreement to extend 
the term for an additional year and update the 
Licensing Fee Schedule

$71,900 Included in 
CY2025

07/15/25 Quality

13 Flavor Provisions LLC
First Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement (PSA) for Kitchen Consultant Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

08/02/25 Marketing

14 Gallagher Benefit Services Inc.
Second Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement (PSA) for Pharmacy Consulting Services

$24,400 New 07/22/25 Health Services

Vendor Purpose Budget Department

Updated: 8/6/2025 10:12 AM



Procurement Report
as of August 11, 2025

Contract Effective
Amount Date

Vendor Purpose Budget Department

15 Jennifer Kent Consulting, Inc. dba The Kent
First Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement (PSA) for Medi-Cal Consulting Services

$0 Included in 
CY2025

05/01/25 Administration

16 Kaiser Institute LLC
First Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement (PSA) for  Executive Consulting 
Leadership Development

$0 Included in 
CY2025

07/01/25 Administration

17 Magnum Transaction Sub, LLC dba Lyric
Second Amendment

An amendment to update the Terms and Conditions 
of the Master Services Agreement (MSA)

$0 Included in 
CY2025

07/31/25 Information Technology

18 MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc.
Sixth Amendment

An Amendment to the Service Agreement $0 Included in 
CY2025

02/09/22 Health Services

19 Neustar Information Services
Second Amendment

An amendment to the Caller Name Optimization and 
Branded Cell Display Service Order

$0 New 06/26/25 Information Technology

20 Ntooitive Digital, LLC
Third Amendment

An amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement (PSA) for Marketing Services

-$50,000 Included in 
CY2025

07/22/25 Marketing

21 Prometheus Development, LLC
Ninth Amendment

An amendment to the Extend the Original Agreement 
with Order Forms Q046385 and Q046391 for 
Software Licensing 

$142,494 Included in 
CY2026

07/01/26 Information Technology

22 Tel-Set Communications, Inc.
Second Amendment

A Contract for Construction for Structured Cabling 
Installation and Repair Job Order Contract

NTE 200,000 Included in 
CY2025

10/22/25 Information Technology

23 Wellness Concepts Inc. A Service Vendor Agreement for a Series of Wellness 
Webinars for IEHP Team Members

$2,690 Included in 
CY2025

08/18/25 Administration

Updated: 8/6/2025 10:12 AM


	Summary Cover- 8-11-25.pdf
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




